
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of  Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between District and
Jeanine Cowan, Daly City, CA,  for the latter to provide  additional 495 hours of support under the direction of the
Instructional Services Curricular Programs Director, and in coordination with the site administrators, provide training and
technical assistance supporting implementation of Too Good for Violence curriculum lessons in up to 14 middle schools
and supporting the implementation of bully prevention and intervention policies and procedures for the period of
September 14,2009 through June 30, 2010, for an additional amount of $17,325.00, increasing the original contract
amount from $5,250.00 to $22,575.00. All other terms and conditions remaining in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]

File #: 09-2912, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 12/29/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

